## B1400000019a

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	dress)  cy/State/Zip/Phone  WAIT  siness Entity Nan cument Number)  Certificates		

Office Use Only



400262642304

07/25/14--01013--013 \*\*1052.50

SECRETARY OF STATE ON VISION OF CORPORATION

M621204 J. HARRIS

## GODFREY#KAHNsc.

. 780 NORTH WATER STREET MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3590

TEL - 414.273.3500 FAX - 414.273.5198

www - GKLAW.COM

July 24, 2014

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

Volcano PS Fund, LP and Volcano QR Fund, LP

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed is a check for \$1,052.50 made payable to the Florida Department of State which represents the filing fees for the following documents:

- 1. Application by Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership to Transact Business in Florida for Volcano PS Fund, LP- (\$1,000.00 fee); and
- 2. Amendment to Certificate of Authority for Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership for Volcano QR Fund, LP which is changing its name to Volcano NH Fund, LP (\$52.50 fee).

I understand you will send me a letter confirming these filings.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please contact me at 414-287-9529.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Kathy A. Hayes

Paralegal

**Enclosures** 

11784075.1



July 25, 2014

KELLY A HAYES GODREY KAHN 780 N WATER ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-3590

SUBJECT: VOLCANO PS FUND, LP

Ref. Number: W14000045797

We have received your document for VOLCANO PS FUND, LP and your check(s) totaling \$1052.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 814A00016021

DIVISION OF CCCOORATIONS

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SUSINESS IN FLORIDA		
Volcano PS Fund, LP			
(Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability I Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, I Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limit	Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd.		
If name unavailable, name under which the limited partnership business in Florida; m	or limited liability limited partnership proposes to reust contain acceptable suffix.	gister t	to transact
<sub>2</sub> Delaware	<sub>3.</sub> 3/26/14		
State or Country of Formation	Date of Formation		
4. Federal Employer Identification Number: 46-5346627			
5. Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process and Flori Marc Zuccaro	•		
2103 S. Ocean Blvd. Suite 1B			·
Delray Beach, FL 33483			
7. Principal Office: 0 8			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10	
Delray Beach, FL 33483	Delray Beach, FL 33483	70	報 <b>留</b> て 23 <i>5</i>
		F + 3	NE CENTRAL
9. If limited partnership is a limited liability limited partner	ship, check box .	ప	
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing address of en Name of General Partner: Target Investors GP, LI			
Street Address: 2103 South Ocean Blvd Suite			
Delray Beach, FL 33483			
Mailing Address: 2103 South Ocean Blvd Suite	1B Mailing Address:		·
Delray Beach, FL 33483	The state of the s		:
Name of General Partner	Name of General Partner		······································

Street Address:

Mailing Address: Mailing Address:

Street Address:

Name of General Partner:	1 of 2 Name of General Partner;
Street Address:	Street Address:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date of the law of which it is organized.  Signed this	te this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application to the delivery custody of the entity's records in the jurisdiction under
Man 3n	general partner

The individual signing this document affirm that the facts stated herein are true and the individual is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees:

\$1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent Fee)

Certified Copy (optional):

\$52.50

Certificate of Status (optional):

\$8.75

Page 2 of 2

BINISION OF SCHOOL AT A AIR 21 PH 4: 43



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "VOLCANO PS FUND, LP" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR

REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY

AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, "VOLCANO PS FUND, LP".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5505986 8310

141073984

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1622500

DATE: 08-14-14

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml